1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (508) 366-5151 • www.whiteedc.comNovember 2000, Rev. 1
ECO #13417
EDI2DL32256V
DESCRIPTION
The EDI2DL32256VxxBC is a 3.3V, 256Kx32 Synchronous Pipeline
Burst SRAM constructed with two 256Kx16 die mounted on a
multi-layer laminate substrate. The device is packaged in a 119
lead, 14mm by 22mm, BGA. It is available with clock speeds of166,

WRITE\
CE\
ADSC\
DQ
ADDR
OE\
EDI2DL32256V
7 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (508) 366-5151 • www.whiteedc.comNovember 2000, Rev. 1
ECO #13417
EDI2DL32256V
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:  119 LEAD BGA
JEDEC MO-163
Commercial Temperature Range (0°C to +70°C)
Part Number tKQ (ns) Clock Frequency Package
(MHz) No.
EDI2DL32256V35BC 3.5 166 TBD
EDI2DL32256V38BC 3.8 150 TBD
EDI2DL32256V40BC 4.0 133 TBD
ORDERING INFORMATION
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
Industrial Temperature Range (-40°C to +85°C)
Part Number tKQ (ns) Clock Frequency Package
(MHz) No.
EDI2DL32256V40BI 4.0 133 TBD
0.110 MAX
0.028 MAX
0.050
TYP

U
0.551 BSC
PIN 1 INDEX
0.800
BSC
0.866
BSC
0.300 BSC
R 0.062 MAX
(4x)
8White Electronic Designs Corporation • (508) 366-5151 • www.whiteedc.com November 2000, Rev. 1
ECO #13417
EDI2DL32256V
FIG. 5
INTERFACING THE TEXAS INSTRUMENTS TMS320C6201
WITH THE EDI2DL32256V (256Kx32 SSRAM)
NOTES:
1. Either CE0 or CE2 can be used to enable the device.
2. When the ZZ pin is asserted HIGH, the device will be in CMOS standby mode regardless of the state of any other pins. While in standby mode the device will
take one complete Clock cycle to become active again after a LOW is asserted on the ZZ pin. One possible option for the designer concerned about power is